
 
City of Glendale 

5850 West Glendale Avenue, Suite 317, Glendale, Arizona 85301-2599 
Tel: (623) 930-2866   

www.glendaleaz.com 

 

 Public Notice  
Intent to Award 

 

 

March 14, 2025 
 
RE: IFB 25-49 Trash Liners and Poly Sheeting 
 
The City of Glendale intends to award the contract for IFB 25-49 – Trash Liners and Poly 
Sheeting to Central Poly-Bag Corp. The abstract of bids is attached for reference. 
 

This Notice of Intent to Award is not a binding commitment by the City of Glendale. The 

successful vendor(s) should not begin work, purchase materials, or enter into subcontracts 

until a formal contract is executed. 

 

In accordance with City Code Section 2-145, (f), all submitted bids, except those designated 

and approved as proprietary or confidential, are available for public review upon issuance of 

this notice. Any proprietary or confidential information will remain protected from public 

disclosure. Interested parties may submit a request to review submitted bids to the 

Procurement Officer.  

 

Bid protests may be submitted and must be made in writing to the Finance Director no later 

than 15 calendar days from the issuance of this Notice of Intent to Award. The protest 

procedures are outlined in the IFB document.  

 

We appreciate your participation in the City’s procurement process.  If you have any 

questions, please contact the Procurement Officer. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Anne Shadle 

Procurement Officer 

City of Glendale 

623-930-2864 / ashadle@glendaleaz.com  

 

 

 

Enclosure: Bid Tabulation/Abstract 

 

mailto:chawk@glendaleaz.com


 
City of Glendale 

5850 West Glendale Avenue, Suite 317, Glendale, Arizona 85301-2599 
Tel: (623) 930-2866   

www.glendaleaz.com 

BID TABULATION – IFB 25-49 TRASH LINERS AND POLY SHEETING 
 

City of Glendale 

Bid Results for Glendale Trash Liners and Poly Sheeting (IFB 25-49) 

Issued on February 19, 2025 

Bid Due on March 6, 2025, at 2:00 pm 

     Central-Poly Unipak Construction Tool & Supply 

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION MIL UOM 

Estimated 
Annual 

Quantity  
Unit Price 

Extended 
Price 

Unit 
Price 

Extended 
Price 

Unit Price 
Extended 

Price 

2.1 

55 gal. 36” x 58” x 3’ Flat Bottom 

Clear Trash Liner, must be 3 mil or 

thicker 

  3 ea 3,000  $      0.38   $   1,132.80   $     0.58   $  1,740.00   $      0.62  

 $  

1,860.00  

2.2 

90 gal. 34” x 27” x 63” Flat 

Bottom Black Trash Liner, must be 

3 mil or thicker 

3 ea 4,000  $      0.75   $   3,006.40   $     1.05   $  4,200.00   $      1.14  

 $  

4,560.00  

2.3 

12’ x 100’ Poly Sheeting Clear or 

Black, must be 4 mil or thicker 

4 ft 3,000  $      0.40   $   1,200.00   $     0.35   $  1,050.00   $      0.37  

 $  

1,108.50  

    TOTAL   $ 5,339.20    $ 6,990.00    $7,528.50  

 
 


